Custer County Board of County Commissioners

Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Custer County, Oklahoma will meet in regular session on Monday, June 26, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. in their office in the Courthouse located in Arapaho, Oklahoma.

The Board of County Commissioners for Custer County, Oklahoma may discuss, vote to approve, vote to disapprove, vote to table, or decide not to vote on any item listed on this agenda. The following business will be considered by the Board:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Approve/Disapprove Requisition and Receiving Officer Changes
- 3. Approve/Disapprove Transfers for Custer County
- 4. Approve/Disapprove Blanket Purchase Orders
- 5. Approve/Disapprove Application(s) for Utility, Pipeline and/or Installation Permit for Crossing Roads and/or Using County Right-of-Ways
- 6. Approve/Disapprove #2023-06-26A Designating Official Depository Banks
- 7. Approve/Disapprove #2023-06-26B Lease Purchase Agreement for District 1
- 8. Approve/Disapprove #2023-06-26B1 Lease Purchase Agreement for District 2
- 9. Approve/Disapprove #2023-06-26B2 Lease Purchase Agreement for District 3
- 10. Approve/Disapprove Misc Agreements for 23-24
 - a. All Star Water Extension, Clerk & Sheriff
 - b. Clinton Ice Co. Courthouse & Sheriff
 - c. SPC Office Products District 3
 - d. R & R Water District 1, District 3, Election, Treasurer, Assessor & Health Department
 - e. Kellpro District 1, District 2, District 3, Clerk & County Website
 - f. Pitney Bowes Clerk, Treasurer & Health Department
 - g. Professional Compliance Services, LLC County
 - h. USDA Animal & Plant Inspection Service County
 - i. TM Consulting, Inc Treasurer
 - j. Standley Systems LLC Clerk
 - k. CTC District 1, District 2, District 3 & Courthouse
 - I. Northwest Oklahoma Regional Juvenile Detention Center
 - m. Canadian County Juvenile Detention
 - n. Comanche County Juvenile Detention
 - o. ASAP Energy District 2
 - p. Alert 360-OKC District 1
 - q. CommunityWorks LLC Juvenile Detention
 - r. Turn Key Health Clinics, LLC Sheriff
 - s. Digital Map Solutions LLC Assessor
 - t. ImageNet Consulting Assessor
 - u. Culver Electric Health Department
 - v. D & R Partners, LLC Health Department
- 11. Approve/Disapprove #2023-06-26C Resolution to Participate in ACCO
- 12. Approve/Disapprove Payment Option for ACCO-SIG
- 13. Approve/Disapprove Interlocal Agreement SWOR-911
- 14. Approve/Disapprove Payroll
- 15. Unforeseen Business

- 16. Approve/Disapprove Purchase Orders for Payment
- 17. Adjourn

POSTED: June 21, 2023

12:30 o'clock p.m.

North Door of the Custer County

Courthouse Building, Arapaho, Oklahoma

Melissa Graham, Custer County Clerk